## HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION CONTRACT NO. HHS000696600001 AMENDMENT NO. 2

The Health and Human Services Commission ("HHSC" or "System Agency") and The University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio ("Performing Agency" or "Contractor"), each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties," to the Interagency Cooperation Contract No. HHS000696600001 effective on December 9, 2019 (the "Contract"), as amended, now desire to further amend the Contract.

Whereas, HHSC wants to revise the Statement of Work.

**Now, Therefore**, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows:

- 1. Attachment A Statement of Work, is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with Attachment A Statement of Work, Version 2. The revised Statement of Work contains programmatic changes that include, but are not limited to:
  - a. Deletion of tracking report requirements; and
  - b. Deletion of Contractor's assumption of ownership of domain name.
- 2. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date last signed below.
- 3. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Contract, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. Any further revisions to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Sonja Gaines

## SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO.2 HHSC CONTRACT NO. HHS000696600001

## HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION

Assoc. Commissioner IDD/BH

Date of Signature: January 14, 2021

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER AT SAN ANTONIO

By: Chris Green

Docusigned by:

Linis Green

Senior Director, Office of Sponsored Programs

Date of Signature: January 13, 2021

THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENT IS ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED AS PART OF THE CONTRACT:

ATTACHMENT A - STATEMENT OF WORK, VERSION 2